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26 NJ Lottery Draw Games Prizes

of $10,000 or More Won This Week
Draw and Scratch-Off Game Prizes for the Week of October 7

Trenton (Oct. 15, 2024) -
home the following prizes.

From October 7, 2024 through October 13, 2024, NJ Lottery players took

Draw Date = Game Name Prize Retailer Address Town County
10/7/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $413,896 J&M Grocery 293 16%™ AVE. NEWARK ESSEX
10/7/2024  Pick-6 $11,195 :;E(I;(L)JEIE VILLAGE 570 ROUTE 70 EAST LAKEWOOD OCEAN
10/7/2024  Powerball $50,000 ;F_(g;):ER > FOOD 95 WEST MAIN ST. CHESTER MORRIS

Triple Golden JOHN'S LIQUORS
10/7/2024 Cherries $200,000 2 DEL| 83 DEVON ST. KEARNY HUDSON
10/7/2024  Crossword $20,000 BAYVILLE BP 125 ROUTE 9 BAYVILLE OCEAN

$1,000,000 e
10/7/2024 SDlzrgczzjlar $10,000 CONVENIENCE 100 RYDER'S LANE MILLTOWN MIDDLESEX

. STORE

10/7/2024 $10,000 Loaded  $10,000 NICKS DRUGS 179 MARKET ST. NEWARK ESSEX
10/7/2024 LG $10,000 WAWA #951 856 MANTUA PARK WOODBURY GLOUCHESTER

Spectacular HEIGHTS
10/7/2024  Crossword $20,000 BAYVILLE BP 125 ROUTE 9 BAYVILLE OCEAN

PUNJAB
10/8/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 PETROLEUM 362 TONNELLE AVE. JERSEY CITY HUDSON
CITGO
10/8/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 MINI MART 857 NORTH STILES ST. LINDEN UNION
10/8/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 JACKPOCKET 355 WARWICK TPK. HEWITT PASSAIC
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10/8/2024

10/9/2024
10/9/2024
10/10/2024

10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/11/2024

10/11/2024

10/12/2024

10/11/2024
10/12/2024

10/12/2024

10/12/2024

10/13/2024

20X Cash Blitz

Crossword
Bonanza
Full Of $500's

Cash 5

$250,000
Crossword
200X Cash
Blitz

Crossword

$50,000
Loaded

Fast Play
Progressive
Jersey Jackpot
Mega Millions

Powerball

Crossword
Bonanza
$250,000
Crossword
$1,000,000
Spectacular
(510 ticket)

$10,000

$400,000
$200,000
$284,169

$20,000
$10,000
$20,000

$50,000

$36,106

$10,000
$150,000

$25,000

$250,000

$1,000,000

SUNRISE
CONVENIENCE
STORE

QUICK CHEK
#173

KWICK MART
SAYREVILLE
EXXON

PAVIA GROCERY

KINGDOM
LIQUORS
AMERICA
LIQUORS

DOLLAR PLUS

QUICK CHECK
#135

SUNOCO MART
VILLAGE WINE &
LIQUORS

ONE STOP
SUPERMARKET
STEVE’S FOOD
STORE

EXXON ON THE
RUN

671-673 JFK BLVD.

255 ROBBINSVILLE-
ALLENTOWN RD.

328 White Horse Pike
6040 ROUTE 35 AND 9
NORTH

348 BLOOMFIELD AVE.

508 NORTH 11TH ST.

503 ELIZABETH AVE.

1000-G S ELMORA AVE.

768 ROUTE 9

786 SANFORD AVE.
88 E. MAIN ST.

50 MAIN ST.

42 NORTH MAIN
STREET

1175 PALISADES AVE.

BAYONNE

ROBBINSVILLE

Clementon
SOUTH
AMBOY

CALDWELL

NEWARK

ELIZABETH

ELIZABETH

BAYVILLE

NEWARK
MENDHAM

ORANGE

FLEMINGTON

FORT LEE

HUDSON

MERCER
CAMDEN
MIDDLESEX

ESSEX

ESSEX

UNION

UNION

OCEAN

ESSEX
MORRIS

ESSEX

HUNTERDON

BERGEN

This weekly press release will include all draw games prizes of $10,000 or more won by New Jersey
Lottery players.
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