

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Media Inquiries:

Missy Gillespie Chief Communications Officer PublicInfo@lottery.nj.gov Phone: (609) 599-5875

## 26 NJ Lottery Draw Games Prizes of \$10,000 or More Won This Week

Draw and Scratch-Off Game Prizes for the Week of October 7

**Trenton (Oct. 15, 2024)** – From October 7, 2024 through October 13, 2024, NJ Lottery players took home the following prizes.

Draw Date	Game Name	Prize	Retailer	Address	Town	County
10/7/2024	Jersey Cash 5	\$413,896	J&M Grocery	293 16 <sup>th</sup> AVE.	NEWARK	ESSEX
10/7/2024	Pick-6	\$11,195	LEISURE VILLAGE EXXON	570 ROUTE 70 EAST	LAKEWOOD	OCEAN
10/7/2024	Powerball	\$50,000	KRAUSER'S FOOD STORE	95 WEST MAIN ST.	CHESTER	MORRIS
10/7/2024	Triple Golden Cherries	\$200,000	JOHN'S LIQUORS & DELI	83 DEVON ST.	KEARNY	HUDSON
10/7/2024	Crossword	\$20,000	BAYVILLE BP	125 ROUTE 9	BAYVILLE	OCEAN
10/7/2024	\$1,000,000 Diamond Spectacular	\$10,000	QUICK MART PHARMACY & CONVENIENCE STORE	100 RYDER'S LANE	MILLTOWN	MIDDLESEX
10/7/2024	\$10,000 Loaded	\$10,000	NICKS DRUGS	179 MARKET ST.	NEWARK	ESSEX
10/7/2024	\$1,000,000 Spectacular	\$10,000	WAWA #951	856 MANTUA PARK	WOODBURY HEIGHTS	GLOUCHESTER
10/7/2024	Crossword	\$20,000	BAYVILLE BP	125 ROUTE 9	BAYVILLE	OCEAN
10/8/2024	Mega Millions	\$10,000	PUNJAB PETROLEUM CITGO	362 TONNELLE AVE.	JERSEY CITY	HUDSON
10/8/2024	Mega Millions	\$10,000	MINI MART	857 NORTH STILES ST.	LINDEN	UNION
10/8/2024	Mega Millions	\$10,000	JACKPOCKET	355 WARWICK TPK.	HEWITT	PASSAIC

Table continues on following page



		1	SUNRISE		I	1
10/8/2024	20X Cash Blitz	\$10,000	CONVENIENCE STORE	671-673 JFK BLVD.	BAYONNE	HUDSON
10/9/2024	Crossword Bonanza	\$400,000	QUICK CHEK #173	255 ROBBINSVILLE- ALLENTOWN RD.	ROBBINSVILLE	MERCER
10/9/2024	Full Of \$500's	\$200,000	KWICK MART	328 White Horse Pike	Clementon	CAMDEN
10/10/2024	Cash 5	\$284,169	SAYREVILLE EXXON	6040 ROUTE 35 AND 9 NORTH	SOUTH AMBOY	MIDDLESEX
10/10/2024	\$250,000 Crossword	\$20,000	PAVIA GROCERY	348 BLOOMFIELD AVE.	CALDWELL	ESSEX
10/10/2024	200X Cash Blitz	\$10,000	KINGDOM LIQUORS	508 NORTH 11TH ST.	NEWARK	ESSEX
10/11/2024	Crossword	\$20,000	AMERICA LIQUORS	503 ELIZABETH AVE.	ELIZABETH	UNION
10/11/2024	\$50,000 Loaded	\$50,000	DOLLAR PLUS	1000-G S ELMORA AVE.	ELIZABETH	UNION
10/12/2024	Fast Play Progressive Jersey Jackpot	\$36,106	QUICK CHECK #135	768 ROUTE 9	BAYVILLE	OCEAN
10/11/2024	Mega Millions	\$10,000	SUNOCO MART	786 SANFORD AVE.	NEWARK	ESSEX
10/12/2024	Powerball	\$150,000	VILLAGE WINE & LIQUORS	88 E. MAIN ST.	MENDHAM	MORRIS
10/12/2024	Crossword Bonanza	\$25,000	ONE STOP SUPERMARKET	50 MAIN ST.	ORANGE	ESSEX
10/12/2024	\$250,000 Crossword	\$250,000	STEVE'S FOOD STORE	42 NORTH MAIN STREET	FLEMINGTON	HUNTERDON
10/13/2024	\$1,000,000 Spectacular (\$10 ticket)	\$1,000,000	EXXON ON THE RUN	1175 PALISADES AVE.	FORT LEE	BERGEN

This weekly press release will include all draw games prizes of \$10,000 or more won by New Jersey Lottery players.